
Saturday, 13 April, 6 pm 
Sue Mileham-Paine, soprano & Nicola Grunberg, piano / ‘The Turning Year’ 

Saturday, 27 April, 6 pm 
Charming Trio / Music by Bruch, Ysaÿe and Piazzolla 

Saturday, 18 May, 6 pm 
Richard Dawson, organ / Music by Bach & Widor’s Symphonie no. 6 in G minor 

Saturday, 8 June, 6 pm 
Ivana Peranic, cello & Jon Rattenbury, guitar / Spanish-influenced strings 

Saturday, 13 July, 6 pm 
Nick Andrews & Brighton Voices sing Handel Anthems & the Dettingen Te Deum 

Saturday, 27 July, 6 pm 
Nara Clapperton, soprano & Nick Andrews, piano / Songs by Handel, Fauré, Britten 

Saturday, 10 August, 6 pm 
Anna Kolesnik-Neal, piano / Music by Chopin, Debussy, Liszt and Rachmaninov 

Saturday, 24 August, 6 pm 
Natalia Uchitel, piano / Bach, French Suite in C minor & music by Schumann & Scriabin 

Saturday, 14 September, 6 pm 
Kelleth Piano Trio / Beethoven, Archduke Trio 

Saturday, 28 September, 6 pm   
Brighton Chamber Ensemble  

Borodin, String Quartet no. 2 & Shostakovich, Piano Quintet in G minor 
Saturday, 12 October, 6 pm 

Belladonna Trio / Music by Mozart and Schubert 

Saturday, 26 October, 6 pm 
Natalia Uchitel, piano / About Preludes - Bach, Debussy, Chopin, Rachmaninov  

50�minutes�of�fabulous�music�+�free�refreshments.�Please�
put�something�in�the�basket�to�help�us�pay�for�our�superbly�
reconditioned�C.�Bechstein�piano!�
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